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* Bi-weekly overnight polling conducted

Data Source: among a nationally representative
. sample of U.S. adults on a range of
The Harris Poll different topics from the economy,
COVID-19 Tracker healthcare, jobs, education, and mental
health

« Sample is the entire U.S. population

 NOT specific to air travel behavior, income,
or age brackets
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Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to stay in a hotel?

Wave 23 (7/31-8/2) Wave 24 (8/7-8/9) Wave 25 (8/14-8/16) Wave 26 (8/21-8/23)
Wave 27 (8/28-8/30) = Wave 28 (9/3-9/5) = Wave 29 (9/10-9/12) m Wave 30 (9/17-9/19)
m Wave 31 (9/24-9/26) ® Wave 32 (10/1-10/3) ® Wave 33 (10/8-10/10) m Wave 34 (10/15-10/17)
m Wave 35 (10/22-10/24) ® Wave 36 (10/29-10/31) m Wave 37 (11/5-11/7) mWave 28 (11/11-11/13
Immediately 1-30 days 2-3 months 4-6 months 7-11 months 12+ months Never again

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker n




Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening
how long will it take you to stay in a hotel?

By Gender

Male ® Female

26%

19%
17%
16%
14%14% 15% 14% 15%
1%
8%
I - i%

Immediately 1-30 days 2-3months 4-6 months 7-11 months 12+ months Never again

20%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) ﬂ




Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to stay in a hotel?

By Age
18-34 m 35-49 m 50-64 65+
40%
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20% 19%,
17% 17% g 17% 17%
16% 16% 16% 16%
14% 15712 15% gu 15% 14% 14% 15%
I | I I I ”%
8%
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Immediately 1-30 days 2-3 months 4-6 months 7-11 months 12+ months Never ngin

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) n




Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to stay in a hotel?

By Income

® Less than $50K m$50-$S99K  m S100K+

26%
24%
22%
18%
6% . 16% 17%17% 15%
14% 13% 14% 13%14%
10% 10% 117

6%

I i .
Immediately 1-30 days 2-3 months 4-6 months 7-11 months 12+ months Never again

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to stay in a hotel?

23%
16% 16% 17%
14% 13%  13%
I ] I
Immediately 1-30 days

® Northeast

1 6%1 5% 15%

I 13%|

2-3 months

By Region

Midwest mSouth m West

24%

21% 20% 207%20%

17% 17%
15% 167 15%
12%
10%
6% 7%
3% 3%

4-6 months 7-11 months 12+ months Never again

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) n




Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to stay in a hotel?

By Urbanicity
= Urban m Suburban = Rural
24%24%
19%
18% 18% 18%
17% 16% e
15%
14% 13%
1% 12% 12% 12%
9%
6% 6%
I 3%
Immediately 1-30 days 2-3 months 4-6 months 7-11 months 12+ months Never again

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) n




Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to fly on a plane?

Wave 23 (7/31-8/2) Wave 24 (8/7-8/9) Wave 25 (8/14-8/16) Wave 26 (8/21-8/23)
" Wave 27 (8/28-8/30) ® Wave 28 (9/3-9/5) ® Wave 28 (9/10-9/12) ® Wave 30 (9/17-9/19)
m Wave 31 (9/24-9/26) = Wave 32 (10/1-10/3) = Wave 33 (10/8-10/10) m Wave 34 (10/15-10/17)
m Wave 35 (10/22-10/24) m Wave 36 (10/29-10/31) m Wave 37 (11/5-11/7) m Wave 38 (11/11-11/13)
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
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Immediately 1-30 days 2-3 months 4-6 months 7-11 months 12+ months Never again
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Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker .




Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening
how long will it take you to fly on a plane?

By Gender

Male ® Female

30%

22%
19%
16% 16%

15% 14% 14% 14%
1% 1%
8%
I 6% 6%

Immediately  1-30 days 2-3months 4-6 months 7-11 months 12+ months Never again

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to fly on a plane?

By Age
18-34 m 35-49 m 50-64 65+
45%
26%
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20% 19% 18% %
17% 17% o
14% 13% 167 15%15% 13% 15%
1% 12%11% 10% 11% 10% gor
7% 7% °
I 3% 3%
Immediately 1-30 days 2-3 months 4-6 months 7-11 months 12+ months Never ngin

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to fly on a plane?

21%

M%11% 127
II i ] I
Immediately 1-30 days

By Income

® Less than $50K m$50-$S99K  m S100K+

32%
29%
19% 20% 19%
16%
13% 13% 14% 14%
M% 1% "M%

I I I I SI% -
2-3 months 4-6 months 7-11 months 12+ months Never again

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to fly on a plane?

By Region

® Northeast Midwest mSouth m West

31%
25%26%
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15% 140 “%147
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Immediately 1-30 days 2-3 months 4-6 months 7-11 months 12+ months Never again

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is
flattening how long will it take you to fly on a plane?

19%
15%
13% 14%
7%
I 5%
Immediately 1-30 days

By Urbanicity
= Urban m Suburban = Rural
33%
29%
19%
16% 16% 177 s
° ° 15%
13%
1% 1% 12%

8% 7%

I a7
2-3 months 4-6 months 7-11 months 12+ months Never again

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




When stay-at-home orders are lifted, how concerned are you about taking your first flight, in
terms of you/your loved ones being exposed or exposing others to coronavirus?

Wave 23 (7/31-8/2) Wave 24 (8/7-8/9) Wave 25 (8/14-8/16) Wave 26 (8/21-8/23)
= Wave 27 (8/28-8/30) = Wave 28 (9/3-9/5) ® Wave 29 (9/10-9/12) m Wave 30 (9/17-9/19)
m Wave 31 (9/24-9/26) ® Wave 32 (10/1-10/3) m Wave 33 (10/8-10/10) m Wave 34 (10/15-10/17)
E Wave 35 (10/22-10/24) B Wave 36 (10/29-10/31) B Wave 37 (11/5-11/7) EWave 38 (11/11-11/13)
50%
40%
30%
20%
0%
Very concerned Somewhat concerned Not very concerned Not at all concerned
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Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker .




When stay-at-home orders are lifted, how concerned are you about taking your first flight,
in terms of you/your loved ones being exposed or exposing others to coronavirus?

By Gender
Male ® Female
N%
36%
27%
23% 21% 22%
16%
% 14%
Very concerned Somewhat concerned Not very concerned Not at all concerned

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




When stay-at-home orders are lifted, how concerned are you about taking your first flight, in
terms of you/your loved ones being exposed or exposing others to coronavirus?

By Age
18-34 m 35-49 m 50-64 65+
48%
39% 39%
31%
26% 27% 25%,
22% 237
19% 21% 18% 21%
12% 15%
. -
Very concerned Somewhat concerned Not very concerned Not at all concerned

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




When stay-at-home orders are lifted, how concerned are you about taking your first flight, in
terms of you/your loved ones being exposed or exposing others o coronavirus?

By Income

® Less than $50K m$50-$S99K  m S100K+

40% 39%
36%
27% 4% 28%
21%
17% 197
16% 16% °

. I I I I
Very concerned Somewhat concerned Not very concerned Not at all concerned

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




When stay-at-home orders are lifted, how concerned are you about taking your first flight, in
terms of you/your loved ones being exposed or exposing others o coronavirus?

43%
417%  40% Z

I 34%

Very concerned

By Region

® Northeast Midwest mSouth m West

26% 26%

25%
21%
16% 16% 16%
I I i

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

23% 23%

20%

18%

Not at all concerned

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




When stay-at-home orders are lifted, how concerned are you about taking your first flight, in
terms of you/your loved ones being exposed or exposing others to coronavirus?

N% 42%

35%

Very concerned

By Urbanicity

= Urban m Suburban = Rural

26% 27%

18%

11%

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

29%

21%
18%

Not at all concerned

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




Are you more or less likely to fly now compared to 3 months ago?

33%
25%
22%
I 20%
Much/Somewhat more likely No more or less likely Much/Somewhat less likely N/A - | don't fly

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 33 (October 8-10, 2020) E




Are you more or less likely to fly now compared to 3 months ago?

By Gender
Male ® Female
35%
31%
29% 29%
21%
17%
15% 15%
Much/Somewhat more  No more or less likely Much/Somewhat less N/A - I don't fly
likely likely

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 33 (October 8-10, 2020) E




Are you more or less likely to fly now compared to 3 months ago?

By Age

18-34 m 35-49 m 50-64 65+

35% 34% 34%

29% 30%
27%
25% 25% 24%
21%
15% 16%
10% 12%

Much/Somewhat more likely No more or less likely Much/Somewhat less likely N/A - I don't fly

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 33 (October 8-10, 2020)




Are you more or less likely to fly now compared to 3 months ago?

37%

16%
12%

Much/Somewhat more likely

33%
31% 327 *
29%
16%
6%

No more or less likely

By Income

® Less than $50K m$50-$S99K  m S100K+

39%

Much/Somewhat less likely N/A - | don't fly

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 33 (October 8-10, 2020) H




Are you more or less likely to fly now compared to 3 months ago?

By Region

® Northeast Midwest mSouth m West

37%
31% 31%
27%
24% 247 25% 257
21% 21% 20% 21% 21%
: I I I
Much/Somewhat more likely No more or less likely Much/Somewhat less likely N/A - I don't fly

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 33 (October 8-10, 2020) H




Are you more or less likely to fly now compared to 3 months ago?

33%

16%
13%

Much/Somewhat more likely

No more or less likely

By Urbanicity
= Urban m Suburban = Rural

33% 4% 339

31%
I : I I

24%

22%

N/A - I don't fly

19%

Much/Somewhat less likely

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 33 (October 8-10, 2020)




How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your travel?

Postponing seasonal celebrations [ 32%
Delaying fravel now to save money for 2021 travel [ 28%
Taking road trips instead of flying _ 22%
Planning more weekend local iravel [ 187
Taking vacations at different times than typical [[NNEGEEEGEGEGEGEGEEEEEE 18%
Planning more outdoor-focused vacations [ 17
None of the above [N 297

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)



How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your fravel?

By Gender
Male ® Female
32% 32% 32%
29%
27% 27%
247 22%
21% ° 21% 20%
14% 15% 14%

Postponing Delaying travel Taking road trips Planning more Taking vacations Planning more None of the

seasonal now to save instead of flying weekend local at different times outdoor-focused above
celebrations money for 2021 travel than typical vacations

travel

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) E




How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your fravel?

36%
33%  32%

I25%
Postponing

seasonal
celebrations

18-34

35%

27% 27%23% 25%94%,
I IZOI%1 ]

Delaying travel Taking road trips
now to save instead of flying
money for 2021
fravel

By Age

m 35-49

237999,

17%

25% 25% 24%,
21% 21% 21%
17%
13%
8% 7%
4%

m 50-64 65+

45%

32%

Planning more Taking vacations Planning more None of the above
weekend local at different times outdoor-focused

travel

than typical vacations

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) E




How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your travel?

35%34%,
27%

Postponing
seasonal
celebrations

By Income

® Less than $50K m$50-$S99K  m S100K+

34%

30%
26%26% 287
22% 22%22%
16% 17%
I 9% 1 1%

Delaying travel
now to save
money for 2021
travel

Taking road trips
instead of flying

Plcmnmg more
weekend local
travel

Taklng vacations

than typical

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)

at different times outdoor-focused
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21% 23%22%

17%
1:'!.%II

Planning more None of the
above
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How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your travel?

By Region
® Northeast Midwest mSouth mWest
38%
35% 35%
31% 32%
29 29% 28% 29%
25% 26% 26% 26%
237 22%
21% 21% ° 21%
4 4 18% 20%g5 29%  19% 4
17% ’ 16%
° 15%
13%I 13%I
Postponing Delaying travel Taking road trips  Planning more  Taking vacations  Planning more None of the above
seasonal now to save instead of flying weekend local at different fimes ovutdoor-focused
celebrations money for 2021 travel than typical vacations

travel

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) E




How has the COVID-19 pandemic impacted your travel?

36%

32% 33%

297 27%

23%

Postponing Delaying travel
seasonal now to save
celebrations money for 2021

travel

= Urban

26%
22%

15%

Taking road trips
instead of flying

By Urbanicity

m Suburban

28%

15%
I 1%
Planning more

weekend local
travel

= Rural
42%

30%
21%I

25%

Ii14%

Taking vacations
at different times outdoor-focused
than typical vacations

25%

14%

I”%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) E

Planning more None of the above



Will travel/vacation be one of the first things you'll do when
COVID-19 is under control and it’s safe to resume public activities?

Yes
46%

No
54%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) E



Will travel/vacation be one of the first things you'll do when COVID-19
is under conirol and it's safe to resume public activities?

By Gender

45% 47%

Male Female

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) E




Will fravel/vacation be one of the first things you'll do when COVID-
19 is under conirol and it's safe to resume public activities?

40%

18-34

By Age

Yes

49%

35-49

49%

50-64

Source: HVCB analysis of H

47%

65+

arris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) E




Will travel/vacation be one of the first things you'll do when
COVID-19 is under control and it’s safe to resume public activities?

By Income

mYes

56%
51%

31%

Less than S50K $50-S99K S100K+

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




Will travel/vacation be one of the first things you'll do when
COVID-19 is under control and it’s safe to resume public activities?

By Region

mYes

46% 8% 47%

39%

Northeast Midwest South West

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) E




Will travel/vacation be one of the first things you'll do when
COVID-19 is under control and it’s safe to resume public activities?

By Urbanicity

mYes

49%

44%
40%

Urban Suburban Rural

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) E




How much would you say you miss the following during this time of

Gathering with friends and family
Dining out at a restaurant/bar
In person celebrations
Shopping in stores

Going to a social gathering
Attending live events

Going to the cinema

Going to church

Traveling on an airplane
Going to my local coffee shop
Going to the gym

Watching sports on TV

Going to school

Working from the office

virus-related restrictions?

. 7 5%
. 9%
I ———— 68%
I ——— 64 %
I 62T
I mmmmm———— 537,

I ——— 52 %,

I m—— 487>
I 47 Y
. 45,
. 39

I —— 3 5%,

I — 32,

——. 31

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) n



How much would you say you miss tfraveling on an airplane during
this time of virus-related restrictions?

—A Lot/Somewhat

60%

49%
50% 48% 47%

40%

30% 35%
20%
10%

0%

S C TSSOSO OO OO R.R.KR.R
?’Q V’Q V’Q O O o \o 30 \ \ RS i S I AT A A A 9 9 O O O eo ‘\o
\'5 '19 ’\o '5® @ \ @ q, ® @ \G) q' q' .\‘} ‘11" WV’ Q’ Ao \bV' '{PV' '507' = \‘\o \q q,b n ,\Q <\ "1, 'b\ \

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker




How much would you say you miss tfraveling on an airplane during
this time of virus-related restrictions?

By Gender

mA lot Somewhat Not very m Not at all

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) n




How much would you say you miss tfraveling on an airplane during
this time of virus-related restrictions?

By Age

m A lot Somewhat Not very m Not at all

18-34 20% 35% 18% 26%

35-49 25% 30% 19% 26%

50-64 20% 20% 15% 46%

65+ 13% 21% 11% 55%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) ﬂ




How much would you say you miss tfraveling on an airplane during
this time of virus-related restrictions?

By Income

m A lot Somewhat Not very m Not at all

Less than $S50K 12% 20% 19%

$50-$99K 17% 27% 15%

$100K+ 35% 15%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) n




How much would you say you miss tfraveling on an airplane during
this time of virus-related restrictions?

By Region
m A lot Somewhat Not very mENot at all
west | 157%

Midwest 15% 25% 14% 46%

Northeast 17% 30% 14% 39%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) ﬂ




How much would you say you miss tfraveling on an airplane during
this time of virus-related restrictions?

By Urbanicity

H A lot Somewhat Not very mNot at dll

Urban 25% 31% 17% 27%

Suburban 18% 31% 16% 34%

Rural 13% 13% 14% 60%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) n




Are you planning to go on vacation/travel once things return to
normal and businesses re-open?

—Yes

41%
39% 39%

30%

24%
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Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker




Once the pandemic is over and things return to normal, do you think
travel/vacation will be very different, somewhat different or mostly the same?

" Mostly the same  m Somewhat different  m Very different
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Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker ﬂ




How comfortable would you be doing each of the following if you
were able to get a rapid COVID-19 test beforehand?

Going to the office | 537
Staying in a hotel | 51%
Flying on an airplane 42%
Going to school | 407
Going to the gym [N 407
Going to theme parks [N 39%
Attending a large social gathering [|[INNEGGEGGE 387
Taking public transit [ 37%
Going to a sporting event/concert |G 34%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 27 (August 28-30, 2020) n



How comfortable would you be flying on an airplane if you were
able to get a rapid COVID-19 test beforehand?

By Gender

Em Very Somewhat Not very m Not at all ® Not applicable

pemle - - -

26% 17% 8%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 27 (August 28-30, 2020) ﬂ



How comfortable would you be flying on an airplane if you were
able to get a rapid COVID-19 test beforehand?

By Age
m Very Somewhat Not very m Not at all m Not applicable
35.49 27% 14% 25% 7%
50-64 15% 22% 38% 13%

65+ 9% 16% 25% KA 11%

51
Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 27 (August 28-30, 2020) .



How comfortable would you be flying on an airplane if you were
able to get a rapid COVID-19 test beforehand?

By Income

m Very Somewhat Not very ® Not at all ® Not applicable

Less than $S50K 13% 17% 19%

$50-$99K 16% 23% 20%

$100K+ 29% 19%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 27 (August 28-30, 2020) ﬂ



How comfortable would you be flying on an airplane if you were
able to get a rapid COVID-19 test beforehand?

By Region
H Very Somewhat Not very m Not at all m Not applicable
West 27% 18% 26% 8%
Northeast 25% 21% 30% 8%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 27 (August 28-30, 2020) ﬂ



How comfortable would you be flying on an airplane if you were
able to get a rapid COVID-19 test beforehand?

By Urbanicity

m Very Somewhat Not very ® Not at all ® Not applicable

Urban 25% 29% 15% 22% 9%

Suburban 14% 22% 22% 33% 9%

Rural 16% 16% 22% 34% 12%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 27 (August 28-30, 2020) ﬂ



Q4 Holiday Travel by Air: 2020 Intent Compared to 2019

Christmas
Thanksgiving
New Year's
Halloween
Veterans Day
Columbus day
Hanukkah
Kwanzaa

Yom Kippur

Rosh Hashanah

7%

6%

R 167
3%

—— 5%
3%

I 14%
3%

A——— 14 %
3%

m Very/Likely to fly in 2020
Flew in 2019

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 29 (September 10-12, 2020) E



How likely are you to fly for the Thanksgiving holiday this year?

Very/Somewhat likely Not very/Not at all likely Neutral

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 29 (September 10-12, 2020) B



How likely are you to fly for the Thanksgiving holiday this year?

By Gender

® Very/Somewhat likely m Not very/Not at all likely ® Nevutral

Female

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 29 (September 10-12, 2020)




How likely are you to fly for the Thanksgiving holiday this year?

By Age
®m Very/Somewhat likely m Not very/Not at all likely ® Nevutral
18-34 LyyA 37% 12%

35-49 44% 44%, 12%
50-64 18% 70% 12%
65+ 15% 79% 6%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 29 (September 10-12, 2020) E




How likely are you to fly for the Thanksgiving holiday this year?

By Income
® Very/Somewhat likely ®m Not very/Not at all likely ® Nevtral
Less than $50K Ky)A LY: /A 14%
$50-$599K 30% 59% 11%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 29 (September 10-12, 2020) E




How likely are you to fly for the Thanksgiving holiday this year?

By Region

m Very/Somewhat likely m Not very/Not at all likely ® Nevutral
West 40% 50% 9%
South

Midwest

Northeast

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 29 (September 10-12, 2020) n




How likely are you to fly for the Thanksgiving holiday this year?

By Urbanicity

®m Very/Somewhat likely m Not very/Not at all likely = Nevutral

Urban 51% 39% 10%
Suburban 27% 63% 9%
Rural 23% 62% 15%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 29 (September 10-12, 2020)




How likely are you to fly for the Christmas holiday this year?

Very/Somewhat likely Not very/Not at all likely Neutral

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 29 (September 10-12, 2020) E



How likely are you to fly for the Christmas holiday this year?

By Gender

® Very/Somewhat likely m Not very/Not at all likely ® Nevutral

Male

Female

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 29 (September 10-12, 2020) E




How likely are you to fly for the Christmas holiday this year?

By Age
® Very/Somewhat likely m Not very/Not at all likely ® Nevutral

18-34 58% 31% 11%

35-49

50-64

65+

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 29 (September 10-12, 2020) ﬂ




How likely are you to fly for the Christmas holiday this year?

By Income

® Very/Somewhat likely ® Not very/Not all likely ® Nevutral

Less than $S50K

$50-$99K

S100K+

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 29 (September 10-12, 2020) H




How likely are you to fly for the Christmas holiday this year?

By Region

®m Very/Somewhat likely ®m Not very/Not at all likely ® Nevutral

West

South

Midwest

Northeast 40% LyyA 8%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 29 (September 10-12, 2020) H




How likely are you to fly for the Christmas holiday this year?

By Urbanicity

®m Very/Somewhat likely m Not very/Not at all likely ® Nevutral
Urban 58% 34% 8%
Suburban 32% 58% 10%
Rural 25% 60% 15%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 29 (September 10-12, 2020)




Anticipated change in leisure fravel spending after the pandemic

B Spend more No Change ESpend less
Wave 26 (8/21-8/23) 21% 44% 35%

Wave 8 (4/18-4/20) 44% 36%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker H




Until a vaccine is found and distributed, do you plan on continuing

Wave 28 (9/3-9/5)

Wave 26 (8/21-8/23)

Wave 22 (7/24-7/26)

Wave 16 (6/13-6/15)

12%

13%

12%

12%

o cut non-essential leisure travel?

B Medium term (2-5 months)
® Long term (6+ months)
N/A | will not continue to do this

H N/A | have never done this

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 28 (September 3-5, 2020) E




Until a vaccine is found and distributed, do you plan on continuing
to cut non-essential leisure travel?

By Gender

Short term (1-30 days)

® Long term (6+ months)

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 28 (September 3-5, 2020)

N/A | will not continue to do this

H N/A | have never done this




Until a vaccine is found and distributed, do you plan on continuing
to cut non-essential leisure travel?

By Age

Short term (1-30 days)

® Medium term (2-5 months)

® Long term (6+ months)

% & & & N/A | will not continue to do this

E N/A | have never done this
ssa0 [Wien I o

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 28 (September 3-5, 2020)




Until a vaccine is found and distributed, do you plan on continuing
to cut non-essential leisure travel?

By Income

Short term (1-30 days)

® Long term (6+ months)

N/A | will not continue to do this

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 28 (September 3-5, 2020)




Until a vaccine is found and distributed, do you plan on continuing
to cut non-essential leisure travel?

By Region

Short term (1-30 days)

® Medium term (2-5 months)

® Long term (6+ months)

N/A | will not continue to do this
E N/A | have never done this

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 28 (September 3-5, 2020)




Until a vaccine is found and distributed, do you plan on continuing
to cut non-essential leisure travel?

By Urbanicity

Short term (1-30 days)

® Long term (6+ months)

N/A | will not continue to do this

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 28 (September 3-5, 2020)
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(s\' Meetlings & Events




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
altending, would you feel safe going to a work conference/event?

Very safe Somewhat safe Not very safe Not at all safe

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
attending, would you feel safe going to a work conference/event?

By Gender

m Very safe m Somewhat safe ® Not very safe m Not at all safe

Male

Female

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
altending, would you feel safe going to a work conference/event?

By Age

H Very safe = Somewhat safe m Not very safe ® Not at all safe

50-64 14% 44% 23% 20%

65+ 8% 35% 31% 26%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
altending, would you feel safe going to a work conference/event?

By Income

m Very safe m Somewhat safe ® Not very safe m Not at all safe

Less than $S50K 39% 28% 21%
$50-$99K 45% 21% 21%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
altending, would you feel safe going to a work conference/event?

By Region
m Very safe m Somewhat safe ® Not very safe ® Not at all safe

West 17% 44% 24% 15%
South

Midwest

Northeast

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) n




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before attending, would
you feel safe going to a work conference/event?

By Urbanicity

m Very safe mSomewhat safe  m Not very safe  ® Not at all safe

Urban 22% 37% 27% 14%
Suburban 17% 1% 24% 18%
Rural 9% 43% 22% 26%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
attending, would you feel safe going to a concert/sporting event?

Very safe Somewhat safe Not very safe Not at all safe

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) ﬂ




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
attending, would you feel safe going to a concert/sporting event?

By Gender

m Very safe m Somewhat safe ® Not very safe m Not at all safe

Male

Female 10%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) E




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
attending, would you feel safe going to a concert/sporting event?

By Age
H Very safe = Somewhat safe m Not very safe ® Not at all safe
18-34 32% 28% 20%
35-49 19% KLY 20% 26%
50-64 13% 40% 25% 22%
65+ 7% 34% 26% 32%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) u




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
attending, would you feel safe going to a concert/sporting event?

By Income

m Very safe m Somewhat safe ® Not very safe m Not at all safe

Less than $50K 10% 35% 25% K10)74

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) E




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before
attending, would you feel safe going to a concert/sporting event?

By Region
m Very safe m Somewhat safe ® Not very safe ® Not at all safe

West 17% KY4A 26% 21%
South

Midwest 13%

Northeast

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020) H




If everyone could verify that they were vaccinated before attending, would
you feel safe going to a concert/sporting event?

By Urbanicity

m Very safe mSomewhat safe  m Not very safe  ® Not at all safe

Urban 22% 29% 26% 23%
Suburban 14% 38% 24% 24%
Rural 8% 39% 23% 30%

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 38 (November 11-13, 2020)




Until a vaccine is found and distributed, do you plan on continuing
o cut non-essential business tfravel?

B Medium term (2-5 months)
® Long term (6+ months
N/A | will not continue to do this

E N/A | have never done this

88
Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker .



Until a vaccine is found and distributed, do you plan on continuing
o cut non-essential business tfravel?

By Gender

Short term (1-30 days)

® Medium term (2-5 months)
Male 14% 19% 10% 29%
® Long term (6+ months)

N/A | will not continue to do this

B N/A | have never done this

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 28 (September 3-5, 2020) E




Until a vaccine is found and distributed, do you plan on continuing
o cut non-essential business tfravel?

By Age

Short term (1-30 days)

® Medium term (2-5 months)

® Long term (6+ months)

7% % & % N/A | will not continue to do this
B N/A | have never done this

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 28 (September 3-5, 2020) ﬂ




Until a vaccine is found and distributed, do you plan on continuing
o cut non-essential business tfravel?

By Income

Short term (1-30 days)

® Long term (6+ months)

N/A | will not continue to do this

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 28 (September 3-5, 2020)




Until a vaccine is found and distributed, do you plan on continuing
o cut non-essential business tfravel?

By Region

Short term (1-30 days)

® Medium term (2-5 months)

® Long term (6+ months)

7% 7% & Z N/A | will not continue to do this
B N/A | have never done this

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 28 (September 3-5, 2020) E




Until a vaccine is found and distributed, do you plan on continuing
o cut non-essential business tfravel?

By Urbanicity

Short term (1-30 days)

® Long term (6+ months)

N/A | will not continue to do this

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 28 (September 3-5, 2020) ﬂ




Until a vaccine is found and distributed, do you plan on continuing
to host meeting virtually?

B Medium term (2-5 months)
® Long term (6+ months
N/A | will not continue to do this

E N/A | have never done this

Source: HVCB analysis of Harris Poll COVID-19 Wave 28 (September 3-5, 2020) ﬂ
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